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No. 603, 8.] _ [Published August 29, 1947.
CHAPTER 608,

AN ACQT to appropriate a sum therein named to the adjutant
general to be used for the repair or reconstruction of the Wis-
consin Memorial at the Vicksburg National Military Park.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in semate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

The adjutant general shall take such steps as are medessary to
effect the repair or reconstruction of the Wisconsin Memorial at
the Vieksburg National Military Park, at a cost not to exceed
$50,000 to the state, and notwithstanding the provisions of joint
resolution No. 39, 8 (1947), there is appropriated from the gen-
eral fund to the adjutant general on the effective date of this act
$50,000 to pay for such repair or reconstruetion and attendant

expenses. No part of this appropriation shall become available

ntil released by the'emerggym@ Such -appropriation in
whole or in part shall be made available by the emergency hoard

at such times and in such amounts as the board may determirie
to be necessary to adequately provide for the purpose for which
the appropriation is made, with due regard for the whole amount
available for such purpose. If the provision relating to release
. by the emergency. board is invalid, the appropriation herein
made shall not be invalidated but shall be considered to be made
without any condition as to time or manner of release.

Unless inapplicable all provisions of law governing plans and
specifications for and the supervision of construction within the
state shall dpply. The necessary expenses of any state depart-

-ment, official ox employe, including those of the adjutant general
or of any official or employe in his department, in connection
with such repair, reconstruction or matters in connection there-
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with shall be paid or reimbursed from the appropriation made

by this act. Comr e, S :
Approved August 21, 1947.



